SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32508/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2013 in CA No.26/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

M/S. TDI INFRATECH LTD.& ANR

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv. Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on both returnable in four weeks.

(Vishal Anand) | |(Indu Bala Kapur)

|Court Master | |Court Master