COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32508/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2013 in CA No.26/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. TDI INFRATECH LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report ) WITH SLP(C) NO. 36873-36875 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv. Ms.Megha Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ghanana, Adv. Mr. Mubashir Mustaq, Adv.

Mr. Swami Dharmendra Balyogi, Adv.

for Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi ,Adv

Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv. Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv. for Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed, adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)

|Court Master

.ecourtsindia.com