

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32508/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 22/08/2013 in CA No.26/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. TDI INFRATECH LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report) AND WITH I.A.
NO.2 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 36873-36875 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)32508/13

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR.

SLP(C)36873-75/13

Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narinder K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned to the 3rd week of
July, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER