SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32508/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2013 in CA No. 26/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

M/S. TDI INFRATECH LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36873-36875/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Megha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Shyamala Pappu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter.

Call after two weeks.

Additional documents may be filed within two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER